H.R. No. 1505

## RESOLUTION

- WHEREAS, On May 31, 2013, Adil Zahiruddin is graduating from
- 2 The University of Texas Southwestern Medical School in Dallas and
- 3 embarking on an exciting new chapter in his life; and
- 4 WHEREAS, Dr. Zahiruddin has demonstrated academic excellence
- 5 at UT Southwestern Medical School, which U.S. News and World Report
- 6 ranked in the top 25 in the nation in both the research and primary
- 7 care categories in its listing of "Best Medical Schools for 2012";
- 8 and
- 9 WHEREAS, A remarkable young man of extraordinary talent,
- 10 Dr. Zahiruddin possesses the intelligence and determination to
- 11 succeed in a demanding profession, and his patients and their
- 12 families will greatly benefit from his skills and commitment; now,
- 13 therefore, be it
- RESOLVED, That the House of Representatives of the 83rd Texas
- 15 Legislature hereby congratulate Adil Zahiruddin on his graduation
- 16 from The University of Texas Southwestern Medical School and extend
- 17 to him warmest best wishes for continued success; and, be it further
- 18 RESOLVED, That an official copy of this resolution be
- 19 prepared for Dr. Zahiruddin as an expression of high regard by the
- 20 Texas House of Representatives.

Fallon

H.R. No. 1505

Speaker of the House

I certify that H.R. No. 1505 was adopted by the House on April 24, 2013, by a non-record vote.

Chief Clerk of the House